














































































































 7:23 AM

 03/03/12

 Accrual Basis

 Copeland Properties Two

 General Ledger
 All Transactions

Type Date Num Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate

1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL801 To record 7/01/07-6/30/08 interest owed by CWM RE 4100.1 · Int Income - CWMRE 223.50 223.50

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To net interest receivable to interest payable 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 201.65 21.85

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL803 To record accrued int 7/08 & 8/08 4100.1 · Int Income - CWMRE 62.25 84.10

Check 09/01/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 84.10

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Management 1200 · 1st Centennial 84.10 0.00

Total 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 285.75 285.75 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate - Other

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 5,100.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 0.00

Check 01/04/2008 OL0104 Copeland Wealth Management Repayment of short term advance 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 5,100.00

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,100.00 0.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,800.00 4,800.00

Deposit 06/30/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 500.00 4,300.00

Deposit 08/15/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 300.00 4,000.00

Check 09/01/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 4,000.00

Deposit 09/17/2008 Copeland Wealth Management 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 0.00

General Journal 10/29/2008 GL1003 Record draw from Schwab Acct for CWM RE benefit 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 55,000.00 55,000.00

Check 10/30/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 51,000.00 106,000.00

General Journal 11/03/2008 GL1101 To record draw from Schwab Acct for benefit of CWM RE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 70,000.00 176,000.00

General Journal 11/04/2008 GL1102 To record Charles Schwab Funds deposited into CWM RE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 30,000.00 206,000.00

General Journal 11/07/2008 GL1103 To record draw from Charles Schwab acct 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 60,000.00 266,000.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 500.00 265,500.00

Deposit 04/28/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 265,300.00

Deposit 06/22/2011 Copeland Wealth Management RE Loan Pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 265,200.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate - Other 281,000.00 15,800.00 265,200.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CWM Real Estate 281,285.75 16,085.75 265,200.00

1404 · N/R - CP4

1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1201 To record December Interest Receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 135.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 270.00

General Journal 02/21/2009 GJ201 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 405.00

General Journal 03/25/2009 GJ301 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 540.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ401 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 675.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ501 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 810.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 945.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ701 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 135.00 1,080.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To write off 2009 interest charged to CP4 4101.4 · Accrued Int - CP4 945.00 135.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ102 To reclassify accrued int rec as account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 135.00 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 1,080.00 1,080.00 0.00

1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other
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Check 12/10/2008 Copeland Properties Four, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 18,000.00

Deposit 08/27/2010 Copeland Properties Four, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 - Other 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00

Total 1404 · N/R - CP4 19,080.00 19,080.00 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9

Check 02/07/2008 OL0207 Copeland Properties Nine, LP VOID: 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 0.00

Total 1409 · Note Receivable - CP9 0.00 0.00 0.00

1410 · Note Receivable-PHT

Check 11/11/2004 100 PHT 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 50,000.00 50,000.00

Deposit 02/24/2005 Deposit Deposit 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 50,000.00 0.00

Total 1410 · Note Receivable-PHT 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - CP15

1415.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1201 To record April - December Interest Receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 945.00 945.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ103 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,050.00

General Journal 02/21/2009 GJ201 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,155.00

General Journal 03/25/2009 GJ301 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,260.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ401 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,365.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ501 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,470.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ601 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,575.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ701 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CP4 105.00 1,680.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ801 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,785.00

Deposit 09/16/2009 Copeland Properties Fifteen, LP Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 680.00 1,105.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ901 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,210.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1001 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,315.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1101 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,420.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1201 To record interest receivable 4101.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 105.00 1,525.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ01 To reclassify pervious accrued interest as account receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 1,525.00 0.00

Total 1415.15 · Accrued Interest - CP15 2,205.00 2,205.00 0.00

1415 · N/R - CP15 - Other

Check 04/11/2008 OL411 Copeland Properties Fifteen, LP Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 14,000.00 14,000.00

Deposit 11/04/2010 Copeland Properties 15 Loan payoff 1200 · 1st Centennial 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1415 · N/R - CP15 - Other 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00

Total 1415 · N/R - CP15 16,205.00 16,205.00 0.00

1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1

Check 07/11/2007 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 10,000.00 10,000.00

Check 12/20/2007 OL1220 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,434.95 14,434.95

Check 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 14,434.95

General Journal 04/30/2008 401 To net receivable to payable 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 14,434.95 0.00
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Total 1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1 14,434.95 14,434.95 0.00

1418 · Note Receivable - CP17

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1109 To allocate rent for 9/13 to 9/30 to CP17 4000 · Rental Income 42,660.00 -42,660.00

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1110 To reverse prop tax allocation to CP17 (tenant pays taxes) 8400 · Taxes- Property 23,116.87 -19,543.13

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1001 VOID: To record CP17 responsibility of La Jolla Note -SPLIT- 0.00 -19,543.13

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1119 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -26,756.16

Deposit 10/09/2008 Deposit Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 33,000.00 -59,756.16

General Journal 10/09/2008 GL1122 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 33,000.00 -26,756.16

General Journal 10/31/2008 GL1001 To reclassify expense as CP17 expense 8540 · CAM Expense 2,262.00 -24,494.16

Check 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,500.00 -20,994.16

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1117 To reclass payment from CP17 -SPLIT- 36,944.30 -57,938.46

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1120 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -65,151.49

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1123 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 36,944.30 -28,207.19

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1115 To reclass receipt from CP17 -SPLIT- 36,944.30 -65,151.49

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1124 To reclass loan payment received 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 36,944.30 -28,207.19

General Journal 12/05/2008 GL1121 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 7,213.03 -35,420.22

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1204 To reclass interst payment 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 29,500.81 -5,919.41

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To reclassify as payable 2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17 5,919.41 0.00

Total 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 171,187.69 171,187.69 0.00

1910 · N/R CP17 (Wrap Loan)

1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 1,354,104.29 1,354,104.29

General Journal 10/09/2008 GL1122 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 21.37 1,354,125.66

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1123 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 3,922.83 1,350,202.83

General Journal 12/03/2008 GL1124 To reclass loan payment received -SPLIT- 2,718.47 1,347,484.36

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1125 To record adjustment for La Jolla Bank note 1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan 23,230.71 1,370,715.07

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1204 To reclass interst payment 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 29,500.81 1,341,214.26

Deposit 01/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,486.62 1,333,727.64

Deposit 02/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,525.30 1,326,202.34

Deposit 03/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,564.19 1,318,638.15

Deposit 04/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,603.27 1,311,034.88

Deposit 05/04/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,642.55 1,303,392.33

Deposit 06/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,682.04 1,295,710.29

Deposit 07/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,721.73 1,287,988.56

Deposit 08/06/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,761.62 1,280,226.94

General Journal 09/02/2009 GJ902 To reclassify funds from CP17 accidently transferred to CP12 2012 · Note Payable - CP12 7,801.72 1,272,425.22

Deposit 10/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,842.03 1,264,583.19

Deposit 11/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,882.55 1,256,700.64

Deposit 12/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,923.28 1,248,777.36

Deposit 01/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 7,964.21 1,240,813.15

Deposit 02/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,232,807.79

Deposit 03/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,046.72 1,224,761.07

Deposit 04/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,088.30 1,216,672.77

Deposit 05/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,130.09 1,208,542.68
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Deposit 06/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,172.09 1,200,370.59

Deposit 07/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,214.32 1,192,156.27

Deposit 08/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,256.76 1,183,899.51

Deposit 09/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,299.42 1,175,600.09

Deposit 10/04/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,342.30 1,167,257.79

Deposit 11/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,385.40 1,158,872.39

Deposit 12/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,428.72 1,150,443.67

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,472.27 1,141,971.40

Deposit 02/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,516.05 1,133,455.35

Deposit 03/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,560.04 1,124,895.31

Deposit 04/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,604.27 1,116,291.04

Deposit 05/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,648.73 1,107,642.31

Deposit 06/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,693.41 1,098,948.90

Deposit 07/05/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,738.33 1,090,210.57

Deposit 08/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,783.48 1,081,427.09

Deposit 09/06/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,828.86 1,072,598.23

Deposit 10/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,874.47 1,063,723.76

Deposit 11/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,055,718.40

Deposit 12/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,005.36 1,047,713.04

Deposit 01/31/2012 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 8,005.36 1,039,707.68

Deposit 02/16/2012 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 8,005.36 1,031,702.32

Total 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 1,377,356.37 345,654.05 1,031,702.32

1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 5,845,895.71 5,845,895.71

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1125 To record adjustment for La Jolla Bank note 1910.1 · N/R CP17 wrap portion 23,230.71 5,822,665.00

Total 1910.2 · N/R CP17 original loan 5,845,895.71 23,230.71 5,822,665.00

Total 1910 · N/R CP17 (Wrap Loan) 7,223,252.08 368,884.76 6,854,367.32

1950 · Investment in CP17

1950.2 · Contributions- CP17, LP

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 1,562,361.98 1,562,361.98

Total 1950.2 · Contributions- CP17, LP 1,562,361.98 0.00 1,562,361.98

1950.3 · Draws from CP17

General Journal 10/08/2008 GL1119 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -9,113.78

General Journal 11/05/2008 GL1120 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -18,227.56

General Journal 12/05/2008 GL1121 To record draw from CP17 3801.3 · Draws 9,113.78 -27,341.34

Deposit 01/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,455.12

Deposit 02/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,568.90

Deposit 03/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -54,682.68

Deposit 04/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -63,796.46

Deposit 05/04/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -72,910.24

Deposit 06/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -82,024.02

Deposit 07/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -91,137.80
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Deposit 08/06/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -100,251.58

Deposit 09/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -109,365.36

Deposit 10/05/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -118,479.14

Deposit 11/03/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -127,592.92

Deposit 12/02/2009 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -136,706.70

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 -SPLIT- 27,341.34 -109,365.36

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE2 To record 2009 Partnership K-1 -SPLIT- 109,365.36 0.00

Deposit 01/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -9,113.78

Deposit 02/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -18,227.56

Deposit 03/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -27,341.34

Deposit 04/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,455.12

Deposit 05/05/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,568.90

Deposit 06/02/2010 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -54,682.68

Deposit 07/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -63,796.46

Deposit 08/03/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -72,910.24

Deposit 09/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -82,024.02

Deposit 10/04/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -91,137.80

Deposit 11/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -100,251.58

Deposit 12/02/2010 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -109,365.36

Deposit 01/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -118,479.14

Deposit 02/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -127,592.92

Deposit 03/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -136,706.70

Deposit 04/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -145,820.48

Deposit 05/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -154,934.26

Deposit 06/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -164,048.04

Deposit 07/05/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -173,161.82

Deposit 10/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -182,275.60

Deposit 11/02/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -191,389.38

Deposit 12/02/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -200,503.16

Deposit 01/31/2012 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 9,113.78 -209,616.94

Deposit 02/16/2012 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1120 · US BANK 9,113.78 -218,730.72

Total 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 136,706.70 355,437.42 -218,730.72

1950.4 · Net Income from CP17, LP

General Journal 12/31/2008 GL1207 To record K-1 income from CP17 5000.1 · Net Rental Income 21,427.00 21,427.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 21,427.00 0.00

Total 1950.4 · Net Income from CP17, LP 21,427.00 21,427.00 0.00

1950 · Investment in CP17 - Other

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE01 To record 2008 partnership k-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 5,914.34 -5,914.34

General Journal 12/31/2009 AJE2 To record 2009 Partnership K-1 1950.3 · Draws from CP17 65,679.36 -71,593.70

General Journal 12/31/2010 AJE2 To record 2010 partnership K-1 5000.1 · Net Rental Income 44,566.00 -27,027.70

Deposit 08/04/2011 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -36,141.48

Deposit 09/06/2011 Copeland Properties 17, LP Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 9,113.78 -45,255.26

Total 1950 · Investment in CP17 - Other 44,566.00 89,821.26 -45,255.26
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Total 1950 · Investment in CP17 1,765,061.68 466,685.68 1,298,376.00

2001 · N/P -IPX

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 1,603,723.35 -1,603,723.35

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE3 Reclass IPX activity -SPLIT- 1,603,723.35 0.00

Total 2001 · N/P -IPX 1,603,723.35 1,603,723.35 0.00

2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 1,413,000.00 -1,413,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE2 Reclass Copeland Trust activity -SPLIT- 1,413,000.00 0.00

General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 To record note payment made to CRI from trust for CP2 note 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 0.00 0.00

Total 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 1,413,000.00 1,413,000.00 0.00

2003 · N/P -CP 1

Deposit 03/13/2006 Deposit Loan to cover check order 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 -100.00

Check 02/21/2007 3243 Copeland Properties One, LP Repayment of Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 100.00 0.00

Total 2003 · N/P -CP 1 100.00 100.00 0.00

2010 · Note Payable-CRI

2010.1 · Accrued Interest

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL603 To record July 1, 2007-June 30, 2008 accrued interest 8200.3 · Interest - CWM RE 201.65 -201.65

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL802 To net interest receivable to interest payable 1401.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 201.65 0.00

Total 2010.1 · Accrued Interest 201.65 201.65 0.00

2010 · Note Payable-CRI - Other

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE1 Record Building purchase 1801 · Building- Original Cost 36,734.29 -36,734.29

General Journal 08/31/2004 AJE2 Reclass Copeland Trust activity 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 804,726.66 -841,460.95

Check 01/18/2005 123 Copeland Realty, Inc Repay on loan for payroll taxes 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 16,000.00 -825,460.95

Check 02/24/2005 136 Copeland Realty, Inc 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 20,000.00 -805,460.95

General Journal 05/20/2005 AJE6 1890 · Loan Fees 5,974.00 -811,434.95

Deposit 05/27/2005 Deposit Property Taxes 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 10,000.00 -821,434.95

Deposit 08/03/2005 Deposit Loan for CAMS 1100 · Provident Checking CP2 750.00 -822,184.95

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE12 To record additional expenses advanced by CRI 8400 · Taxes- Property 27,512.07 -849,697.02

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE13 To record adjustment to tie Note 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 750.00 -850,447.02

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE13 To record adjustment to tie Note 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 750.00 -849,697.02

General Journal 01/12/2006 GJ103

RECLASSIFY NOTE PAYABLE CRI TO COPELAND PRIVATE 

EQUITIES-PER 12/31/05 T/R 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 821,434.95 -28,262.07

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ601 TO RECORD JAN - AUGUST EXPENSES PAID BY CRI -SPLIT- 6,052.90 -34,314.97

General Journal 06/30/2006 GJ0602 TO RECORD CRI CK #2143 TO CHAMPION ROOF COMPANY 1801 · Building- Original Cost 7,390.00 -41,704.97

Check 12/28/2006 3233 Copeland Realty, Inc Partial Loan Payment 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,500.00 -39,204.97

Check 04/16/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,786.00 -35,418.97

General Journal 05/11/2007 GJ501 TO TRANSFER POOLED INTEREST TO CRI / REDUCE PAYABLE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 14,000.00 -21,418.97

Check 05/14/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 8,800.00 -12,618.97

General Journal 06/19/2007 GJ0619 TO TRANSFER POOLED INVESTMENT TO CRI/CREDIT PAYABLE 1400 · Pooled Investment Account 1,225.68 -11,393.29

Deposit 08/03/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -11,393.29
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Check 08/03/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc VOID: Online transfer/correct funds noted to wrong acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -11,393.29

Check 08/13/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -5,393.29

Check 08/16/2007 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 1,893.29 -3,500.00

Check 09/20/2007 OL920 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,500.00 0.00

Deposit 01/03/2008 OL0103 Copeland Wealth Management Deposit 1200 · 1st Centennial 24,900.00 -24,900.00

Check 01/04/2008 OL0104 Copeland Wealth Management Repayment of short term advance 1200 · 1st Centennial 24,900.00 0.00

Deposit 03/17/2008 OL317 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 -200.00

Check 06/11/2008 Copeland Realty, Inc Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 200.00 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable-CRI - Other 924,989.92 924,989.92 0.00

Total 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 925,191.57 925,191.57 0.00

2012 · Note Payable - CP12

Deposit 09/02/2009 Copeland Properties Twelve Transferred from CP17 to CP12 in error/je correcting 1200 · 1st Centennial 44,500.00 -44,500.00

General Journal 09/02/2009 GJ902 To reclassify funds from CP17 accidently transferred to CP12 -SPLIT- 44,500.00 0.00

Total 2012 · Note Payable - CP12 44,500.00 44,500.00 0.00

2030 · N/P-CFI #1

2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1

General Journal 02/29/2008 GL201 To accure February Int 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 03/05/2008 306 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 0.00

General Journal 03/31/2008 GL301 To accrue March interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,000.00 -6,000.00

Check 04/02/2008 OL405 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 0.00

General Journal 04/30/2008 GL401 To accrue April Interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,222.75 -6,222.75

Check 05/05/2008 OL505 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest on $800,000 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -222.75

Check 05/05/2008 OL505 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 0.00

General Journal 05/31/2008 GL501 To accrue May Interest 8200.1 · Interest - CFI#1 6,222.75 -6,222.75

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One CFI#1 Interest on $800,000 1200 · 1st Centennial 6,000.00 -222.75

Check 06/04/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/May Int 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL601 To accrue June Interest -SPLIT- 5,022.75 -5,022.75

General Journal 06/30/2008 GL601 To accrue June Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 600.00 -5,622.75

Check 07/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $800,000 6/1-6/24 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,800.00 -822.75

Check 07/11/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/June int 1200 · 1st Centennial 222.75 -600.00

Check 07/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 600.00 0.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL701 To accrue July Interest -SPLIT- 3,000.00 -3,000.00

General Journal 07/31/2008 GL701 To accrue July Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 185.25 -3,185.25

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,185.25 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest -SPLIT- 3,000.00 -3,000.00

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 102.75 -3,102.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 Aug 2008 1200 · 1st Centennial 3,000.00 -102.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Other interest 1200 · 1st Centennial 102.75 0.00

Total 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 36,356.25 36,356.25 0.00

2030 · N/P-CFI #1 - Other

General Journal 01/12/2006 GJ103

RECLASSIFY NOTE PAYABLE CRI TO COPELAND PRIVATE 

EQUITIES-PER 12/31/05 T/R 2010 · Note Payable-CRI 821,434.95 -821,434.95
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General Journal 12/31/2007 GJ1201 VOID: To record note payment made to CRI from trust for cp2 Note 2002 · N/P -Copeland Wealth RE Trust 0.00 -821,434.95

Deposit 04/15/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer 1200 · 1st Centennial 12,000.00 -833,434.95

Check 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -833,434.95

Deposit 04/18/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 10,700.00 -844,134.95

General Journal 04/30/2008 401 To net receivable to payable 1417 · Note Receivable-CFI#1 14,434.95 -829,700.00

Check 06/25/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Principal pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 400,000.00 -429,700.00

Check 07/23/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -424,700.00

Check 08/05/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Interest on $400,000 6/25-6/30 1200 · 1st Centennial 11,000.00 -413,700.00

Check 09/01/2008 OL921 Copeland Fixed Income One VOID: Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -413,700.00

Check 09/16/2008 Copeland Fixed Income One Online transfer/loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 413,700.00 0.00

Total 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 - Other 844,134.95 844,134.95 0.00

Total 2030 · N/P-CFI #1 880,491.20 880,491.20 0.00

2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3

2033.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3

General Journal 08/31/2008 GL805 To accrue Aug Interest 2030.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#1 33.75 -33.75

Check 09/12/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Aug Int 1200 · 1st Centennial 33.75 0.00

Total 2033.1 · Accrued Int - CFI#3 33.75 33.75 0.00

2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other

Deposit 08/08/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,000.00 -2,000.00

Deposit 08/29/2008 Copeland Fixed Income Three Online transfer/loan 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,500.00 -4,500.00

Check 09/16/2008 OL920 Copeland Fixed Income Three Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,500.00 0.00

Total 2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 - Other 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00

Total 2033 · Note Payable - CFI#3 4,533.75 4,533.75 0.00

2040 · N/P CP17, LP

General Journal 09/12/2008 GL1104 To record sale of real property 4900.1 · Sale of Real Property 500,000.00 -500,000.00

Check 01/13/2010 3452 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 -496,000.00

Check 02/12/2010 3459 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -491,000.00

Check 03/03/2010 3466 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -486,000.00

Check 04/02/2010 3475 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 4,000.00 -482,000.00

Check 05/19/2010 3482 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -477,000.00

Check 06/10/2010 3489 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -472,000.00

Check 07/02/2010 3498 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -467,000.00

Check 08/05/2010 3505 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -462,000.00

Check 08/27/2010 3506 Copeland Properties 17, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 18,000.00 -444,000.00

Check 09/02/2010 3513 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -439,000.00

Check 10/04/2010 3526 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -434,000.00

Check 10/04/2010 3521-3525 VOID Cks ran from wrong acct 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -434,000.00

Check 11/02/2010 3533 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -429,000.00

Check 11/08/2010 3534 Copeland Properties 17, LP 1200 · 1st Centennial 17,500.00 -411,500.00

Check 12/02/2010 3541 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -406,500.00
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Check 01/04/2011 3544 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -401,500.00

Check 02/02/2011 3551 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -396,500.00

Check 03/02/2011 3563 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -391,500.00

Check 04/02/2011 3566 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,200.00 -386,300.00

Check 05/02/2011 3579 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -381,300.00

Check 06/02/2011 3586 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -376,300.00

Check 07/02/2011 OL705 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -376,300.00

Check 07/07/2011 3594 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -371,300.00

Check 08/02/2011 3601 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -366,300.00

Check 09/02/2011 3603 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -361,300.00

Check 10/02/2011 3612 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,000.00 -356,300.00

Check 11/02/2011 3618 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt ACCOUNT CLOSED 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -356,300.00

Check 12/02/2011 3619 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: Loan pmt ACCOUNT CLOSED 1200 · 1st Centennial 0.00 -356,300.00

Total 2040 · N/P CP17, LP 143,700.00 500,000.00 -356,300.00

2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17

General Journal 01/01/2009 GJ102

VOID: To record Franchise Tax Board Pmts made on behalf of Limited 

Partnership -SPLIT- 0.00 0.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ803 To reclassify as payable 1418 · Note Receivable - CP17 5,919.41 -5,919.41

Check 01/13/2010 3452 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP Loan pmt 1200 · 1st Centennial 5,919.41 0.00

Check 01/03/2012 1000 Copeland Properties Seventeen, LP VOID: 1120 · US BANK 0.00 0.00

Total 2040.1 · Note Payable - CP17 5,919.41 5,919.41 0.00

2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs

General Journal 12/31/2004 AJE2 Adjust Partners' capital balances -SPLIT- 201.00 -201.00

Check 06/04/2007 3261 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct Note Payable 1200 · 1st Centennial 201.00 0.00

Total 2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs 201.00 201.00 0.00

2386 · Receivable/Payable-Steele

General Journal 12/31/2004 AJE2 Adjust Partners'capital balances 2382 · Payable-Hu Tongs 2,051.92 -2,051.92

Check 10/16/2006 3223 William or Janice Steele Loan Payable 1200 · 1st Centennial 2,051.92 0.00

Total 2386 · Receivable/Payable-Steele 2,051.92 2,051.92 0.00

TOTAL 14,563,919.35 6,502,276.03 8,061,643.32
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1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust

Check 03/23/2005 1002 The Copeland Group Trust Loan 1100 · Provident -Checking 190,000.00 190,000.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE2 TO COMBINE TCG TRUST ACCOUNTS 2030 · Note Payable-TCG Trust 30,500.76 220,500.76

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE3 TO RECORD MORTGAGE PMT MADE BY TRUST -SPLIT- 80,500.76 140,000.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To reclassify TCG Trust receivable to CWM RE receivable 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 140,000.00 0.00

Total 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 220,500.76 220,500.76 0.00

1401 · Note Receivable-CP3

Check 11/21/2005 1066 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct CP3 Land/PHT 1100 · Provident -Checking 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 12/31/2005 AJE4 TO RECLASS LOAN TO CRI TO PURCHASE LAND NEAR CP3 2020 · Note Payable -Copeland Realty 6,250.00 0.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE -SPLIT- 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 0.00

Total 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00

1402 · Note Receivable-Higdon(Taxes)

Check 04/07/2006 1084 Dick Larsen-Treasurer-Tax Collector Wabash/Higdon Interim Supplemental 1100 · Provident -Checking 122.44 122.44

Check 06/04/2007 3531 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct June '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 122.44 0.00

Total 1402 · Note Receivable-Higdon(Taxes) 122.44 122.44 0.00

1403 · Note Receiable-CRI/PHT Note

General Journal 01/01/2006 AJE102 TO REVERSE AJE4 AND RECLASSIFY PHT NOTE 1401 · Note Receivable-CP3 6,250.00 6,250.00

General Journal 02/20/2007 GJ0201 TO RECORD PHT NOTE PAYMENT 1406 · Pooled Investment 6,250.00 0.00

Total 1403 · Note Receiable-CRI/PHT Note 6,250.00 6,250.00 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CRI

1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE

General Journal 11/30/2008 GJ1102 To record interest receivable/TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 1,050.00

General Journal 12/31/2008 GJ1202 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 2,100.00

Deposit 01/22/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Interest pmt 1110 · First California Bank 500.00 1,600.00

General Journal 01/31/2009 GJ102 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 2,650.00

General Journal 02/28/2009 GJ202 To record interest receivable - TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 3,700.00

General Journal 03/31/2009 GJ302 To record interest receivable - TCG Trust Activity 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 4,750.00

General Journal 04/30/2009 GJ402 To record interest receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 5,800.00

General Journal 05/31/2009 GJ502 To record interest Receivable 4603.2 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 1,050.00 6,850.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 7,930.00

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 9,010.00

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 10,090.00

General Journal 09/30/2009 GJ902 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 11,170.00

General Journal 10/31/2009 GJ1002 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 12,250.00

General Journal 11/30/2009 GJ1102 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 13,330.00

General Journal 12/31/2009 GJ1202 To record interest receivable -SPLIT- 1,080.00 14,410.00

General Journal 01/31/2010 GJ103 To reclassify accrued int as accounts receivable 1300 · Accounts Receivable 14,410.00 0.00

Total 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 14,910.00 14,910.00 0.00

1404 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other

Check 09/01/2007 Ol830 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 25,550.00 25,550.00

Deposit 09/05/2007 OL905 Copeland Realty Payment on loan 1110 · First California Bank 25,550.00 0.00

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1004 To reclassify TCG Trust receivable to CWM RE receivable 1400 · Note Receivable-TCG Trust 140,000.00 140,000.00

Check 06/17/2009 Copeland Wealth Management Real Estate Loan 1110 · First California Bank 4,000.00 144,000.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI - Other 169,550.00 25,550.00 144,000.00

Total 1404 · Note Receivable - CRI 184,460.00 40,460.00 144,000.00
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1405 · Note Receivable - Khari Baker

General Journal 12/31/2006 GJ1204

TO RECONCILE KHARI BAKER'S DISBRIBUTIONS TO ACTUAL 

7/06-12/31/06 -SPLIT- 50.00 50.00

Check 06/04/2007 3531 Copeland Wealth Mgmt RE Trust Acct June '07 Distributions 1110 · First California Bank 50.00 0.00

Total 1405 · Note Receivable - Khari Baker 50.00 50.00 0.00

1408 · N/R - CP8

Check 03/03/2008 Copeland Properties Eight, LP 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 27,250.00

Deposit 03/13/2008 OL0313 Copeland Properties Eight, LP Loan Payment 1110 · First California Bank 27,250.00 0.00

Total 1408 · N/R - CP8 27,250.00 27,250.00 0.00

1409 · Note Receivable - CP9

1409.1 · Accrued Int- CP9

General Journal 10/31/2008 GJ1002 Accrued Interest Receivable from CP9 (01/08-10/08) 4600.1 · Interest - CP9 55.40 55.40

Deposit 11/05/2008 Copeland Properties Nine, LP Deposit 1110 · First California Bank 55.40 0.00

General Journal 06/30/2009 GJ603 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 71.25 71.25

General Journal 07/31/2009 GJ702 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 71.25 142.50

General Journal 08/31/2009 GJ802 To record interest receivable 1404.1 · Accrued Interest - CWM RE 90.00 232.50

